

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar & Others

----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners : Mr. Himanshu Jain on behalf of Mr.
Ashwini Kumar Jaiman.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

24/01/2020

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

List again on 24.02.2020.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(SABINA),J