

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Ashwini Kumar Jaiman, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

Order

29/01/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr.R.P. Singh and Dr.Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General.

List this case on 14.02.2020 after showing the name of Dr.Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG and Mr.Deepak Bishnoi, Adv. in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J (INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

Himanshu Soni /375/79

सत्यमेव जयते