

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arjun Singh for Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Devyani Rathore for Major R.P. Singh (AAG)

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

14/02/2020

List the matter on 26.02.2020, as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

Sudha/34



सत्यमेव जयते