

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat on behalf of Mr. RP Singh, AAG Mr. Harshal Tholia for respondent No.2 & 3 on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

05/08/2020

None appears for the petitioner at the time of call.

Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file reply.

List the matter on 24/08/2020.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ