

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Daksh Pareek, Adv. for
Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

20/10/2021

Matter comes up on an application for early listing of the writ petition.

List on 17.11.2021.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

PRAVESH/30

सत्यमेव जयते