

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman with Mr. Daksh Pareek, through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshal Tholia for Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG through V.C.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

24/01/2022

List on 21.02.2022.

By Order

Court Master

JKP/57



सत्यमेव जयते