

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate
General with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh
Shekhawat Advocate.
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma,
Additional Advocate General with Mr.
Harshal Tholia Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

16/03/2022

Learned Additional Advocate General would submit that one last opportunity may be granted to file reply.

As a matter of last indulgence, three weeks time is granted to file reply.

Matter be listed after three weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ