

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar & Others.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Others.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman  
Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate  
General with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh  
Shekhawat Advocate  
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma,  
Additional Advocate General with Mr.  
Harshal Tholia Advocate.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**15/12/2022**

Learned State counsel would submit that reply would be filed within three days.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter and the petition be listed for hearing.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J      (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J