

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand & others

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate Ms. Devyani Rathore, Advocate Mr. C.V. Singh, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

06/01/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply is being filed today.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Application for early listing stands disposed off.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J