

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jain
Mr. Daksh Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

02/05/2024

Name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General be shown in the cause list as the counsel for the respondent in place of Mr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, learned counsel.

We do not find any urgency in filing of early listing application (1/2023), the same is dismissed.

List the matter on 20.08.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J