

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Mittal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/02/2026

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel
for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

CHANDAN /45