

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21737/2019
CNR: RJHC021122482019 | URN: CW / 40513U / 2019

Dr Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lal Chand
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Parashar for Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/08/2026

At the unopposed request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, post this matter on 25.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J